
 
 

TRANSNET SOC LIMITED 
 
 
RFP: HOAC-FQ-51378 - SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 
 

ELECTRICAL 3KV TRACTION SUBSTATION EQUIPMENT AT KOEKEMOER SUBSTATION. 

. 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED: 25 March 2025 
 
 
The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and substitution of, matters 
 

contained in the tender document issued in respect of the above-mentioned work. 
 
 

1. Purpose of the Addendum 
 

1.1 Transnet has decided to extend the RFP bid proposal closing date from 28 March 2025 to 
 

the 11 April 2025 due to the amendments listed on item number 3 below. 
 
 

2. Background 
 

2.1 The RFP was issued via National Treasury e-tender portal and Transnet website, on the 10 
 

March 2025. 
 

2.2 Non-compulsory clarification session was conducted on the 18 March 2025. 
 
 

3. Amendments 
 

3.1 Pricing Data - C2.2 Bill of Quantities. 

3.2 Layout of the substation. 

3.3 The extension of RFP closing date. 

3.4   Duration of the contract is 8 months. 
 
 
 

Approved by/ Not Approved By: 
 
 
 

_____________________ 
 

Name: Matsietsi Ramalitsi 
 

Designation: Head of Supply Chain Management-Central Corridor 
 

Transnet Rail Infrastructure Manager (TRIM) 
 

Date: 26/03/2025 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2



 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM 
 
 

FROM: _________________________ (Tenderer) 
 
 

DATE: __________________________ 
 

TO: Transnet Rail Infrastructure Manager 
Isando, Johannesburg 

Attention: Mohale Rapetswa 
Email: Mohale.rapetswa@transnet.net 
 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF ELECTRICAL 3KV TRACTION 
 

SUBSTATION EQUIPMENT AT KOEKEMOER SUBSTATION. 
 
 
 
TENDER NUMBER: HOAC-EFQ-51378 
 

Receipt of Addendum No. 1 
 

1. Pricing Data - C2.2 Bill of Quantities. 
 

2. Layout of the substation. 
 

3. The extension of RFP closing date. 
4.  Duration of the contract is 8 months 
 
 
 

Kind regards 
 
 

____________________ 
TENDERER’S SIGNATURE 
 
 

NOTES: 
 

This acknowledgement must be signed and returned to this office on or before closing date of tender. 
Ref: HOAC-EFQ-51378 
 

The document is available on the National Treasury e-tender portal and Transnet website. 
 

If Bidders intend to download the bid off the Portal, they are required to indicate their intention to 
respond to this bid by sending an email with their contact details to the following address: 
Mohale.rapetswa@transnet.net 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 


